FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT

Sharmaine Bucknor 240.392.7585 SBucknor@TheDiscovery.Group



THE REAL ESTATE DISCOVERY'S HOLIDAY LIGHTS TOUR CLAIMS SILVER IN SOCIAL VIDEO/MEDIA & ENTERTAINMENT DURING THE 44th ANNUAL TELLY AWARDS

Vienna, VA (July 12, 2023) – The Real Estate Discovery® revealed today that their "Holiday Lights Tour" episode has been awarded the Silver Telly in the Social Video/Media and Entertainment category during the recordbreaking 44th Annual Telly Awards.



The Telly Awards honors excellence in video and television across all screens and is judged by leaders from video platforms, television, streaming networks, production companies and including Adobe, BBC World Service, Netflix, Dow Jones, Complex Networks, Jennifer Garner, A&E Networks, Hearst Media, Nickelodeon, National Geographic Society, ESPN Films, RYOT, Partizan and Vimeo. This was a record-breaking year with nearly 13,000 entries from across the globe.

"The caliber of work this season coming from creators such as The Real Estate Discovery truly has reflected the theme of breaking out and standing out," said Telly's Executive Director Sabrina Dridje.

"We are truly humbled by this award," stated Nestor Cortesi, The Real Estate Discovery, Executive Producer. "Our passion for our craft and drive to help our audience experience the Washington, DC area like we see it keeps us going." Sharmaine Bucknor, The Real Estate Discovery, Producer and Host stated, "Thank you to the Telly Awards for giving us a platform to showcase our talents. We hope to continue bringing more content-worthy episodes that keep our followers entertained and informed about our great city and real estate."

Today's winner announcement caps a year-long celebration of creators and talent who truly stand out during a time when the ubiquity of screens brings more clutter than quality into our lives. These are the creators and innovators who spotlight diverse voices, who are building a more sustainable industry, and who break through the static with their creativity.



Left to right: Sharmaine Bucknor, Host & Producer; Nestor Cortesi, Director & Executive Producer, The Real Estate Discovery®

The full list of the 44th Annual Telly Awards winners can be found at www.tellyawards.com/winners.

About The Real Estate Discovery

The Real Estate Discovery® is the premier online media company that hosts a library of innovative real estate-directed programs. Check out the *Neighborhood Series* that showcases top properties in the Washington, DC metropolitan area and the neighborhoods that make them unique. Watch the *Special Interest Series* to take a deep dive into people, places and things related to real estate and luxury living. Tune into the *Quarterly Market Report* for key market insight and to stay abreast of the housing market trends. Explore the *Top Tour* episodes to check out the latest in architectural and technological design. Relax with the *Unlock Your World* series to explore the globe and many places we call home.

Subscribe to The Real Estate Discovery® channels for the latest real estate commentary, interviews and experiences. For more information on our company, request a media kit or check our shows, please visit www.TheRealEstateDiscovery.com, call 240.392.7585 or follow us on YouTube/Facebook/Instagram @TheRealEstateDiscovery.

About The Telly Awards

The Telly Awards is the premier award honoring video and television across all screens. Established in 1979, The Telly Awards receives over 12,000 entries from all 50 states and 5 continents. Entrants are judged by The Telly Awards Judging Council—an industry body of over 200 leading experts including advertising agencies, production companies, and major television networks, reflective of the multiscreen industry The Telly Awards celebrates. Partners of The Telly Awards include Green The Bid, SeriesFest, Video Consortium, Ghetto Film School, We Are Parable, Future of Film, NAB, Stash, NYWIFT, Production Hub with support from The Commercial Director's Diversity Program.

###